501863091 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George McConnell Davison III	06/30/2011
Peter Arthur Meier	06/29/2011
Jason Reed Rogge	06/29/2011
Colin Derek Curry	06/29/2011
Matthew David McClatchey	06/29/2011
Chad Brewer	07/20/2011
William Whitlock	07/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Focus Products Group, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Knightsbridge Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29390164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818 Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

PATENT

REEL: 027912 FRAME: 0083

P \$40.00 29390164

501863091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020811-9039-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Stern
Total Attachments: 5 source=020811-9039-00_Assignment_filed_source=020811-9039-00_Assignment_fil	3-22-12#page2.tif _3-22-12#page3.tif _3-22-12#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027912 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Focus Products Group, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a illinois Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

300 Knightsbridge Parkway, Suite 500 Lincolnshire, IL 60069

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

George McConnell Davison III 452 Dorseyville Road Pittsburgh, PA 15215

Peter Arthur Meier 1108 Linden Place Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Jason Reed Rogge 120 Pleasant Valley Boulevard Belle Vernon, PA 10012

Colin Derek Curry 3178 Morningside Drive Allison Park, PA 15101

Matthew David McClatchey 4409 Waveland Court Hamburgh, NY 14075

Chad Brewer 2550 Business Park Road Linn Creek, MO 65052

William Whitlock 2550 Business Park Road Linn Creek, MO 65052

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "PATTY-FORMING TOOL" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/390,164 (Atty. File No. 020811-9039-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application")
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon

PATENT REEL: 027912 FRAME: 0085 said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) In and to all patent applications or design registrations flied in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

George McConnell Davison III

County of According McConnell Davison III, personally known to me to be the same person or

I do hereby certify that George McConnell Davison III, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of George McConnell Davison III, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this 307# day of 342 20/1/

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial See!
Suean Marie-Forsyth, Notary Public
O'Here Two, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires March 30, 2012
Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

JUNE 29 2011	Tet alpen Mice
Date	Peter Arthur Meier
State of Francy (serie)	
County of Allegian >	
signed the foregoing instrument, appeared	personally known to me to be the same person or persons who before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument oluntary act of Peter Arthur Meier, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
MEMBER, REWAYLVANIA ASCOUNTION OF MORTON OF MOTABLES	nd and seal, this
Erlen Ickes, Notary Public O'Hare Twp., Allegheny County	Tria Cell
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	4Yotary Public
ATHAN WOUNDER OF UT IABMIACAMICO	
6.29.11	JANAUNU
<u> </u>	Jason Reed Rogge
Date /	Jason Reed Rogge
State of <u>fenaly/veak</u>)	
County of #//rghyny)	
who signed the foregoing instrument, appoint instrument was signed and delivered as the	e, personally known to me to be the same person or persons eared before me this day and acknowledged that said he free and voluntary act of Jason Reed Rogge, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Given under my ha	nd and seal, this 29 day of June 2011.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Given under my ha	nd and seal, this20 day of20 day.
Erian Ickes, Notary Public O'Hara Twp., Attegheny County	Did ala
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015	Notary Public
ember. Penneylvania asbociation of notaries	

29 JUN 11	
Date 1	Colin Derek Curry
<i>(</i>) /	20 20.0 7 ,
State of Franky (Joaks)	
County of Allegheny	
signed the foregoing Instrument, appeared was signed and delivered as the free and	personally known to me to be the same person or persons who is before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument voluntary act of George McConneil Davison III, Peter Arthur urry, Matthew David McClatchey, Chad Brewer and William in set forth.
Given under my ha	ind and seal, this
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Tria ala
Notariai Seal	Alctary Public
my commission express materials, sorts	***************
MEMBER, IMNESYLVANIA ASSISCEMENTON OF NOTARIES	

3

Hold Dad Hold by	
Matthew David McClatchey	
Date	
State of	
County of	
I do hereby certify that Matthew David McClatchey, personally known to me to be the same person or	d
persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that sa instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Matthew David McClatchey, for the	8
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIR iven under my hand and seal, this	4 2.
Notaria See	
Brian Ickes, Notery Public O'Hara Twp., Allegheny County	
My Commission Expres March 28, 2015 MEMBER, PRINTED VANIA ASSECTATION OF NOTABLES	
July 20, 201 <u>1</u>	
Date Chad-Brewer	
State of <u>Wissouri</u>)	
county of <u>CAMDEN</u>	
I do hereby certify that Chad Brewer, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument	
was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Chad Brewer, for the uses and purposes	
therein set forth.	i 1
Given under my hand and seal, this	11.
SHAWNA R. SHERRILL NOTBEY Seel	
Notary Public - Notary Seal Notary Public - Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	
Miller County My Commission Expires: Merch 24, 2013	
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN	
Date William Whitlock	
Date William Whitiock	
State of	
County of)	ha
I do hereby certify that William Whitlock, personally known to me to be the same person of persons we have foreign instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument.	
was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Whitlock, for the uses and purpose therein set forth.	•
Given under my hand and seal, this day of20	,
Green when the many was a series and a serie	_
Notary Public	

Date	 	Matthew Da	vid McClatchey	
State of)			
County of	}			
I do hereby certify that Matti	hew David McClatchey, persongoing Instrument, appeared delivered as the free and volument.	before me this	: dav and acknowled	igeo inai saio
	n under my hand and seal, th	nis	day of	20
			Notary Public	•
			(Notary Cons	
	大龙的物物 中中中的 人名人姓氏斯特特的	*****		
Date		Chad Brewe	or	
State of)			
County of)			
I do hereby certify that Cha	d Brewer, personally known t ment, appeared before me th is the free and voluntary act o	is day and ack	(nowledged that said	t Marrameur
therein set forth.				
Give	n under my hand and seal, th	his	day of	
		₩.	Notary Public	
July 13, 2011	*****		1. acht	#1
Date -		William Wh		
State of Thunas	_ }			
County of 10000)		_	
eigned the foregoing instru	iam Whitlock, personally kno ment, appeared before me th as the free and voluntary act	ne day and aci	knowleagea that sak	a illegammeng
therein set forth.		12~	T.,	Α
Give	en under my hand and seal, t	hls <u>10</u>	day of UV	<u>2011 مثلا</u>
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>~</b> }	Mm.	tetchem	
XAMI KETOHE OPPICIAL MY COMMOSION D			Notary Public	

4

**RECORDED: 03/22/2012**